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Collector-Emitter Voltage : 

Current Transfer Ratio 

Rank GB 

55V (Min.) 

50% (Min.) 

100% (Min.) 

PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW) 

TLP621

巨�1 : ANODE 
2 : CATHODE 
3 : EMITTER 
4 : COLLECTOR 
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TLP621-2 
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1, 3 : ANODE 
2, 4 : CATHODE 
5, 7 : EMITTER 
6, 8 : COLLECTOR 

8

6

1

2

 

3

 

4

5

6

7

8

 

TLP621-4 
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9, 11, 13, 15 : EMITTER 
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TLP621 

785 -880 

 Weight : 0.26g 
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TLP621-4 

11<10A3 

 Weight : l.lg 

UL-approved: UL1577, File No.E492440

Weight:  0.31g 
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PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER 

AC/ DC - INPUT MODULE 

SOLID STATE RELAY 

The UMW TLP621-1, -2, and -4 consists of a photo-transistor 

optically coupled to a gallium arsenide infrared emitting diode. 

The TLP621-2 offers two isolated channels in an eight lead 

plastic DIP, which the TLP621-4 provides four isolated channels 

in a sixteen plastic DIP. 
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• Current Transfer Ratio

CURRENT TRANSFER RATIO 
CLASSI- (%)Uc/IF) 

FICATION MARKING OF 
TYPE 

IF=5mA, VcE=5V, Ta=25°C CLASSIFICATION *1

MIN. MAX. 

(None) 50 600 BLANK, Y, y■,a,a•,B,B•,GB 

Rank Y 50 150 Y, y■ 

TLP621-1 Rank GR 100 300 G,G• 

Rank BL 200 600 B,B■ 

Rank GB 100 600 G, a•,B,B曰GB

TLP621-2 (None) 50 600 BLANK,GR,BL, GB 
TLP621-4 Rank GB 100 600 GR,BL,GB 
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